
December 10, 2024

Office Of Claims And Appeals
Crime Victims Compensation Board

Minutes

127Total 
Claims:

Executive Director Hardesty reported to the Board that for November 2024:

Crime Victims Compensation:
     42 claims were received
     42 claims were set up
     3 full investigations were completed
     7 emergency investigations were compeleted
     216 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
     21 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $82,392.25 (includes additional and emergency               awards)
     3 additional awards were rendered
     13 claims were denied
                    
Restitution and Collections:
     $16,516.31 received in restitution
     $383.81 received in donations
     $0.00 received in subrogation
     $1,476.12 received from the PIECP program
     $18,376.24 total received
     
The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
     82 claims were received
     82 claims were set up
     49 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $18,254.53
     27 claims were denied

111 total claims were decided by the Board for November 2024.

Page: 1/16



Board Chair Parsons called the meeting to order at 9:49 AM and conducted roll call.

The following were in attendance at this month's meeting: Board Chair Parsons, Members Leenerts 
and Roberts, Executive Director Hardesty, Staff Attorneys Bevins-Sullivan and Horsman, Executive 
Staff Advisor Shields, Investigator Hubbard, Victim Advocate Hopson, and Restitution/Collections 
Officer Barrie.

Member Roberts motioned to accept the November 2024 regular meeting minutes.  Member 
Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.  In a second motion, Member 
Roberts motioned to accept the November 2024 special meeting minutes. Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Executive Director Hardesty gave his Executive Director's report to the Board.  The agency is 
looking to hire six (6) new employees for the CVC/SAE program.  Three (3) of these positions are 
currently being interviewed for and the other three (3) will be posted to the register very soon.  

The proposed administrative regulations will be filed with the Legislative Research Commission on 
December 13, 2024 provided that the Board approves them later during the meeting. The 
administrative regulations will amend the policies and procedures of the Board due to the 
requirements set forth by SB 319.  Once the regulations are filed, it is expected that the 
promulgation process will take approximately eight (8) to nine (9) months.  Member Roberts 
motioned to accept the proposed administrative regulations as drafted. Member Leenerts seconded 
the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

The Board discussed the filing of multiple emergency requests per claim and instructed that a policy 
be drafted by Staff Attorneys Bevins-Sullivan and Horsman for review by the Board at the January 
2025 meeting.

Executive Staff Advisor Shields gave his report to the Board. The next trainings for the CVC/SAE 
programs have been scheduled for January 17, 2025, February 21, 2025, and March 21, 2025.  
Five (5) individuals with the Louisville Metro Police Department's Victims Services Unit have 
already indicated interest in attending a training. Executive Staff Advisor Shields will draft a training 
solicitation memorandum for submission to the Justice and Public Safety Cabinet soon.

Member Roberts motioned to enter into closed session, pursuant to KRS 61.180(1)(c) and (j) and 
KRS 61.818 at 10:21 AM to discuss the following claims: CV-2020-00122, CV-2022-00299, 
CV-2024-00074, CV-2024-00086, CV-2023-00165, CV-2023-00255, CV-2024-00025, CV-2024-
00032, CV-2024-00085, CV-2024-00094, CV-2024-00097, CV-2024-00154, CV-2024-00169, 
CV-2024-00237, CV-2024-00293, CV-2024-00366, CV-2024-00430, CV-2024-00446, CV-2023-
00147, CV-2024-00068, CV-2024-00175, CV-2024-00182, CV-2024-00190, CV-2024-00197, 
CV-2024-00203, CV-2024-00235, CV-2024-00287, CV-2024-00330, and CV-2024-00484. Member 
Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried. The Board officially entered 
closed session at 10:21 AM.

Board Chair Parsons motioned to exit closed session and return to open session at 11:51 AM. 
Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried. The Board officially 
exited closed session and returned to open session at 11:51 AM.

For Instructions From the Board

CV-2020-00122/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 2/16



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to approve the recommended order and confirm Inmate 
Dustin Bell, #325837's debt. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion 
carried.

CV-2022-00299/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to approve the recommended order and confirm Inmate 
Shannon Montgomery, #368850's debt. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, 
the motion carried.

CV-2024-00074/ $720.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to modify the Recommended Order and award $720.00. 
Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00086/ $0.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to approve the Recommended Order and place the claim in 
abeyance for thirty (30) days to allow the claims investigator time to contact the Claimant once 
more to obtain an updated address. If the Claimant does not respond, the loss of support claim may 
be subject to dismissal with leave to refile. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in 
favor, the motion carried.

Recommended Orders - Awards

CV-2023-00165/ $1,615.04

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,615.04. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2023-00255/  on behalf of $5,336.73

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $5,336.73. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00025/  on behalf of $3,421.03

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to modify the Recommended Order and award $3,421.03 
while placing the expenses from Vanderbilt University Medical Center in abeyance until the 
accounts can be verified. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion 
carried.

CV-2024-00032/  on behalf of $7,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $7,500.00. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00085/ $22,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 3/16



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $22,500.00. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00094/  on behalf of $2,000.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $2,000.00. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00097/  on behalf of $1,316.37

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,316.37. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00154/ $4,256.63

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to pass this claim to the January 2025 docket to allow the 
Claimant time to provide his payment information for the expense from Medical Center Bowling 
Green. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00169/ $140.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to pass this claim to the January 2025 docket pending 
contact with the provider to either obtain the needed records for the instant claim or face the 
issuance of a subpoena for the records. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, 
the motion carried.

CV-2024-00237/  on behalf of $4,507.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $4,507.00. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00293/  on behalf of $4,525.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $4,525.00. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00366/ $1,610.09

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,610.09. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00430/ $452.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award an additional $452.00. Member Leenerts 
seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00446/  on behalf of $6,520.14

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 4/16



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $6,520.14. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Recommended Orders - Denials

CV-2023-00147/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to dismiss the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00068/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: After discussing the Claimant's exceptions, Member Roberts motioned to dismiss the 
claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00175/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: After discussing the Claimant's exceptions, Member Roberts motioned to dismiss the 
claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00182/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to dismiss the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00190/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to dismiss the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00197/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to dismiss the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00203/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to dismiss the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00235/  on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to dismiss the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00287/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to dismiss the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 5/16



CV-2024-00330/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to dismiss the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

CV-2024-00484/ $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to dismiss the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

SA-2024-00430/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $82.95

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $82.95. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00441/Baptist Health Paducah on behalf of $145.82

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $145.82. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00514/Baptist Health Corbin on behalf of $539.79

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $539.79. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00517/Baptist Health Richmond on behalf of $320.91

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $320.91. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00534/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $1,275.59

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $1,275.59. Member Leenerts seconded the 
motion. Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00574/University of Kentucky Pediatric on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00578/Mercy Health Lourdes - Paducah on behalf of $346.14

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $346.14. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00584/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $230.00

Page: 6/16



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $230.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00585/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $230.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $230.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00588/Heartland Pathology Consultants, PSC on behalf of $108.39

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $108.39. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00589/UK HealthCare Good Samaritan Hospital on behalf of  $802.70

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $802.70. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00590/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $230.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $230.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00591/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $230.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $230.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00593/University of Louisville on behalf of $514.98

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $514.98. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00595/University of Louisville on behalf of $292.67

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $292.67. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00596/University of Louisville on behalf of $433.39

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $433.39. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00599/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 7/16



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00600/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00602/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00603/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00604/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00605/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00607/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00608/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00609/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00610/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00612/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Page: 8/16



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00613/St. Elizabeth Healthcare on behalf of $316.04

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $316.04. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00615/Norton Pediatric SANE Program on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00616/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00617/Lexington SANE Program on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00623/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00624/UK Healthcare Hospital on behalf of $134.11

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $134.11. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00625/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00626/Green Valley Emergency Physicians on behalf of $116.04

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $116.04. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00627/Still Waters Center at Ampersand on behalf of  $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 9/16



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00628/Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center on behalf of  $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00630/UK Healthcare Hospitals on behalf of $338.71

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $338.71. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00631/Pennyrile Children's Advocacy Center on behalf of $894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00632/UK Healthcare Hospitals on behalf of $264.95

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $264.95. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00635/St. Elizabeth Medical Center on behalf of $354.47

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $354.47. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00636/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00637/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00638/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00639/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 10/16



SA-2024-00640/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00641/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00642/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00643/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00644/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00645/University of Louisville on behalf of oni $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00646/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00647/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00648/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00654/Baptist Health Louisville on behalf of $240.06

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 11/16



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $240.06. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00655/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00656/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00657/University of Louisville on behalf of  $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00658/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00659/The Center for Women & Families, Inc. on behalf of  $350.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $350.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00662/The Center for Women & Families, Inc. on behalf of $500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $500.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00663/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00664/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00665/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00666/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Page: 12/16



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00667/The Center for Women & Families, Inc. on behalf of  $350.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $350.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00668/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00669/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00670/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00671/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00672/University of Louisville on behalf of $200.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $200.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00674/Silverleaf Sexual Trauma (previously dba Advocacy and Support 
Center) on behalf of 

$894.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $894.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00677/University of Louisville on behalf of $845.65

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $845.65. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00678/University of Louisville on behalf of $403.06

Board Action: Board awarded

Page: 13/16



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $403.06. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00681/Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of  $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00682/Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of  $450.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $450.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00683/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $230.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $230.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00684/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $230.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $230.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00686/Kentucky Clinic Pharmacy on behalf of $230.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to award $230.00. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Sexual Assault Examination Denials

SA-2024-00231/Baptist Health Louisville on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00233/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00265/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00346/St. Joseph London on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 14/16



Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00448/Medical Center Bowling Green on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00467/Owensboro Health Twin Lakes Medical Center on behalf of  $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00472/Baptist Health Richmond on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00537/Trigg County Hospital on behalf of  $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00550/Baptist Health Hardin Hospital on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00586/Ephraim McDowell James B. Haggin Hospital on behalf of  $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00592/University of Louisville on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00594/University of Louisville on behalf of  $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

SA-2024-00601/University of Louisville on behalf of $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Member Roberts motioned to deny the claim. Member Leenerts seconded the motion. 
Having all in favor, the motion carried.

Page: 15/16






